
2020 Georgetown University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-15   Conf: 1-1Home: 0-0Away: 1-3Neutral: 7-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (116), Opp (121)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Holiday (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Forshey (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-65), Forshey (14-22), Campo (10-
10), Diller (7-12), Vannicola (7-8), Henning (6-8), Kozak (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Forshey, Mae .451 23-23 71 14 32 10 0 3 13 51 .718 2 2 3 0 .474 1 0 1-1 129 13 0 1.000
23 Sullivan, Ciara .275 18-15 40 9 11 2 0 2 4 19 .475 4 1 15 0 .356 0 1 4-4 25 0 1 .962
8 Jones, Savannah .261 23-23 69 11 18 5 2 5 9 42 .609 4 0 10 2 .301 0 0 0-0 41 46 7 .926
14 Dolby, Alexa .244 21-17 41 3 10 1 0 0 4 11 .268 2 0 12 0 .273 1 2 4-7 29 1 0 1.000
33 Holiday, Noelle .206 23-23 63 8 13 1 0 7 18 35 .556 5 5 15 0 .311 1 1 0-0 98 0 1 .990
12 Besnard, Kiki .193 21-21 57 5 11 2 0 0 3 13 .228 7 4 12 0 .324 0 1 2-2 26 23 3 .942

4
Vasquez-Inzunza,
Lorena .172 21-21 64 7 11 3 0 1 8 17 .266 4 2 16 1 .243 0 3 1-1 16 8 1 .960

31 Campos, NeNe .333 11-3 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
6 Darden, Delaney .294 16-15 34 3 10 0 0 0 1 10 .294 2 1 2 0 .351 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
5 Gallo, Deirdre .250 20-16 16 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .313 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 3-3 20 2 1 .957
16 Campo, Nora .238 11-7 21 0 5 2 0 0 1 7 .333 0 0 13 0 .238 0 0 0-0 21 1 3 .880
17 Scarangella, Sophia .211 11-6 19 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .211 0 0 10 0 .211 0 0 0-0 2 5 2 .778
2 Henning, Cassie .156 19-12 32 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .156 1 1 7 0 .206 0 1 1-1 10 26 1 .973
21 Diller, London .132 17-16 38 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .158 2 0 5 0 .167 2 0 0-0 6 4 2 .833
18 Cartwright, Macy .091 17-8 22 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .091 1 0 13 0 .130 0 0 4-7 9 1 0 1.000
19 Kozak, Casey .000 6-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Congdon, Autumn .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .240 23-23 595 73 143 29 2 18 66 230 .387 35 16 136 3 .298 5 9 21-28 447 135 23 .962
Opponents .248 23-23 568 97 141 29 6 19 89 239 .421 71 12 113 5 .342 4 13 24-33 468 160 22 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Henning, Cassie 2.43 1-6 9 5 1 0-0 0 31.2 32 17 11 6 9 6 3 3 .262 0 1 0 1 5
21 Diller, London 2.95 7-7 15 14 5 0-0 0 76.0 59 43 32 40 78 10 1 10 .211 0 4 0 1 6
11 Vannicola, Katie 5.05 0-2 15 4 1 0-0 3 34.2 39 29 25 21 22 9 2 6 .281 2 6 0 1 1
19 Kozak, Casey 8.40 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 8 8 4 4 4 0 0 .407 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.57 8-15 45 23 7 0 3 149.0 141 97 76 71 113 29 6 19 .248 3 12 0 4 13
Opponents 2.47 15-8 35 23 11 6 2 156.0 143 73 55 35 136 29 2 18 .240 9 16 0 5 9



2020 Georgetown University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Forshey, Mae 142 129 13 0 1.000 2 14 8 .636 2 0
14 Dolby, Alexa 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cartwright, Macy 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Vannicola, Katie 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
31 Campos, NeNe 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Holiday, Noelle 99 98 0 1 .990 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Henning, Cassie 37 10 26 1 .973 1 6 2 .750 0 0
23 Sullivan, Ciara 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vasquez-Inzunza, Lorena 25 16 8 1 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gallo, Deirdre 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Besnard, Kiki 52 26 23 3 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jones, Savannah 94 41 46 7 .926 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Darden, Delaney 11 9 1 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Campo, Nora 25 21 1 3 .880 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
21 Diller, London 12 6 4 2 .833 0 7 5 .583 0 0
17 Scarangella, Sophia 9 2 5 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kozak, Casey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Congdon, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 605 447 135 23 .962 19 24 8 .738 2 0
Opponents 650 468 160 22 .966 15 21 7 .750 4 0


